

COVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the EE, CCD-I, Pak PWD 11-Egerton Road, Lahore Phone No. 99200489

Lahore 23/05/2022.

The Director.

Regional Information Office, P.I.D., Government of Pakistan, 204/A, Garden Town,

Lahore.

SUBJECT:-Dear Sir. REQUISITION FOR CLASSIFIED ADVERTISEMENT.

Please arrange the publication of the attached advertisement under classified column in widely circulated daily National Newspapers i.e. (one in Urdu & one in English) according to the requirements as specified below. The overall expenditures on this account may please be kept minimum and information about publication, name of newspaper and date of insertion may be intimated to this office.

 Language: 	English / Urdu
2. Region:	Lahore
3. No. of Insertions	Two insertions, (One in English and One in Urdu) in smaller letters having minimum space.
4. Date of Insertion:	27.05.2022

It is certified that necessary funds are available to meet the entire cost of the advertisement during the current financial year of 2021-22. The advertisement of Tender Notice may be restricted to two widely circulated daily National Newspapers (One in Urdu & One in English) only. The advertisement bill (in duplicate) duly verified by PID along with original newspapers may be furnished to this office for payment.

Encl:-

As Above

(Khurshid Ahmed Mirza)

Executive Engineer Central Civil Division No.I Pak, P.W.D., Lahore.

Ph#042-99200489

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (Central Zone), Pak PWD, Lahore.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Central Civil Circle, Pak, PWD, Lahore.
- 3. The Divisional Accounts Officer, of this Division.
- 4/ All Assistant Executive Engineers of this Division.
- 5. The Deputy Director, PPRA Cabinet Division, FBC Building near SBP, G-5/2, Islamabad with the request to advertise the Tender Notice and upload BOQ on PPRA's Website.
 - 6. The Cashier of this Division.
 - Notice Board.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the EE. CCD-I, Pak PWD 11-Egerton Road, Lahore Phone No. 99200489 Fax # 99202333

No. EE/CCD-I/LHR/Adv1/AB/ //86

Lahore 23/05/2022.

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed tenders are invited from the contractors registered with Pakistan Engineering Council / Pak PWD under relevant category, on percentage rates based on Pak PWD Schedule of Rates 2022, who possess valid PEC / Pak PWD License / Renewal upto: 30.06.2022. Tender documents can be received from the office of the undersigned during office hours on any working day as per schedule given below:-

- i. Issuance of tenders upto: 13.06.2022.
- ii. Casting & opening of tenders on 14.06.2022

With written on company's letter Pad accompanied with attested copy of CNIC, Income tax Registration Certificate as active Tax Payer (filer), and copy of valid Registration with PEC / Pak PWD under relevant category. Tenders will be issued to the proprietors of the firm / company or their legally authorized representatives having registered power of attorney (dully attested). The tenders in sealed cover should be dropped in the tender box kept in the office of undersigned on 14.06.2022 upto: 12.00 P.M. The respective tenders will be opened on the same day at 12.30 P.M. in the presence of contractors or their authorized representatives, having registered Power of Attorney. BOQ of the work is also available at PPRA website (www.ppra.org.pk). Other terms & conditions can be seen in the office of the undersigned during office hours on any working day.

TERMS & CONDITIONS.

- 1). No tender will be sold / issued on the day of opening of tenders and in case of public holiday, the receipt and opening of tenders will be the next working day.
- 2.) No tender will be issued through post, telegraph or E-Mail.
- 3). According to PPRA Rule-25, Bid Security @ 4% or as mentioned of estimated cost is required in the shape of bank instrument (CDR) from the firm / the company's owned account from any Scheduled Bank of Pakistan in the name of the Executive Engineer, Central Civil Division, No.1, Pak PWD, Lahore. No tender will be entertained without bid security @ 4% of bid price or less amount.
- 4). Tenders can be purchased on the prescribed cost (Non-Refundable) in the shape of bank instrument (CDR) from the firm / the company's owned account from any Scheduled Bank of Pakistan in the name of the Executive Engineer, Central Civil Division, No.I, Pak PWD, Lahore, mentioned against the below noted work from the office of the undersigned during office hours upto: 13.06.2022 before the date of opening of tenders.
- 5). No tender will be issued to the contractor without submission of 4% CDR of NIT amount (in original) from the firm / the company's owned account and mentioning firm's name from any Scheduled Bank of Pakistan in the name of the Executive Engineer, Central Civil Division, No.I, Pak PWD, Lahore, however, difference in the cost of Bid Price, balance amount of Call at Deposit should be attached with the bid. The name of work, CDR No. date & amount should be mentioned by the contractors / firms on their applications.

E/Tender Notice 2021-22 Page 66

- 6). Tender Notice is also available at PPRA Website (www.ppra.org.pk).
- 7). Under rule 33(1) of Public Procurement Rules, 2004, the undersigned reserves the right to reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of bid or proposal.
- 8). The submission of tenders by the contractor implies that he is fully conversant with the site of work, scope of work and terms and conditions as laid down in the tender documents.

Sr. No	Particular of works	NIT Amount (Rs.)	Earnest Money / Bid Security (Rs.)	Period of completion	Cost of Tender (Non- refundable)	Financial Limit of contractor
1.	Repair and Maintenance of Office Building Tax House Syed Mouj Darya Road, Lahore.	Rs. 5,719,924/-	04% of Bid Price	02-Months	2,000/-	Relevant Category with PEC
2.	Repair / Renovation work at the O/o the Provincial Election Commission Punjab, Lahore.	Rs. 940,498/-	04% of Bid Price	01-Month	1,000/-	Relevant Category with Pak PWD

Note:- Uncontested tenders will be sold upto: **20.06.2022** and will be received back on **21.06.2022** upto: 12.00 P.M. and will be opened at 12.30 P.M. While other Terms & Conditions will remain same.

Executive Engineer

Central Civil Division No.I

Pak, P.W.D., Lahore.

Ph#042-99200489

O Parindar is



NIT

NAME OF WORK:-

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING TAX HOUSE SYED MOUJ DARYA ROAD LAHORE.

	NOAD LATIONE.						
.No	Sub-Heads and Item of Work	Qt	<u> </u>		Rate	Per Unit	Amount Rs.
CHE	EDULE RATE ITEMS		I. T				
1	Dismantling cement tiled floor, dado or skirting in basement, plinth and ground floor including base mortar and stacking salvaged material (serviceable) and disposing of surplus4 stuff as directed within three chains (91,5 m)		/	/		/	
a	6th floor	2250	Sft	7,761.25	Rupees Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One	%Sft	174,628
		/		/	and Twenty Five Palsas Only	/	
b	7th floor	2250	sn	8,442.50	Rupees Eight Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two and Fifty Paisas Only	%Sft	189,956
2	Taking out door and window frames with or without hold fasts in ist floor including cutting walls, stacking salvaged material (serviceable) and disposing of unservice-able material as directed within three chains (91.5 m).	,	/	/	/	./	(
a	6th floor	10	No	828.16	Hundred Twenty Eight and Sixteen Paisas	Each	8,282
b	7th floor	10	No	868.79	Only Rupees Eight Hundred Sixty Eight and Seventy Nine Paisas Only	Each	8,688
3	Taking out carefully shutters of doors and windows in ground floor and stacking as directed within three chains (91.5 m).	V				/	1
a	6th floor	10	No	590.66	Rupees Five Hundred Ninety and Sixty Six Paisas Only	Each	5,906
ь	7th floor	10	No	631.29	Rupees Six Hundred Thirty One and Twenty Nine Paisas Only	Each	6,313
4	Dismantling burnt brick masonry in lime or cement mortar foundation, basement, plinth and ground floor including stacking salvaged material (serviceable) and disposing of surplus material as directed within three chains (91.5 m)		/	/	/		(
2	6th floor	151	Cft	7,167.50	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Sixty Seven and Fifty Paisas Only	%Cft	10,823
b	7th floor	151	Cft	7,848.75	Rupees Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Eight and Seventy Five Paisas Only	%Cft	11,852
	Providing and laying first class solid burnt brick masonry set in mud mortar in straight or curved wails 4-1/2 inches (114 mm)and less in thickness including scaffolding, raking, out joints, curing etc. complete in superstructure.	/		/		/	(
	6th floor	199	Cft	55,927.06	Rupees Fifty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty - Seven and Zero Six Palsas Only	%Cft	111,29
	7th floor	199	Cft	57,780.56	Rupees Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty and Fifty Six Paisas Only	%Cft	114,983
	1/2" (13 mm) thick cement plaster 1:4 on walls and columns etc. in basement, plinth, mezzanine and ground floor including making edges, corners, and curing etc., complete .4th floor	/	/	/		1	
a	6th floor	2235	Sft	5,870.59	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy and Fifty Nine Paisas Only	%Sft	131,200

		1				~	(
1	7th floor	2235	80		Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Six and	%Sn	136,488
		-	,		Eighty Four Palsas	/	
	Water proofing of roof slab using Bituflex @ 10 Kg per % aft in three coats, 1/c cleaning /scraping the extra morter etc. from the roof surface, and washing the surface with water and filling the depressions using Bituflex: sand morter (1.2). Applyingone one primer coal, over moist surface using a mix of 50 % Bituflex and 50 % water blirded the surface with saul any floor in any light.	1208	SR	1,243.06	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Forty Three and Zero Six Palsas Only	%8n	15,016
- Contractor	Providing and laying 1:4:8 cement concrete bed under floors using graded stone ballast 1 inches and down gauge with levelling and ramming, watering and curing etc. complete,	-	/	V	/	1	1
-	6th floor	151	/	22,036.75	Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Thirty Six and Seventy Five	%Cft	33,275
	7th floor	151	-	22,036.75	Palsas Only Rupees Twenty Two	%Cft	33,275
	Disstance 1/2" (13 mm) think is not the				Thousand Thirty Six and Seventy Five Paisas Only	,,,,,,,	33,275
	Plastering 1/2" (13 mm) thick in patches in cement and sand morter 1:4 including curing and scraping old damaged portion in regular shape and removal of rubbish from the site etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge in 4th floor.	1		1		1	1
A	Sth floor	66	sn	6,859.34	Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Nine and Thirty Four Paisas	%Sft	4,527
b	7th floor	104	Sft	7,096.84	Only Rupees Seven	%Sft	7,381
		1			Thousand Ninety Six and Eighty Four Paisas Only		,,,,,,
10	Providing and fixing M.S. moulded steel door frame of 4" x 2-1/2" (102 mm x 64 mm) manufactured from mild steel sheet of 18 gauge (1.41 mm) conforming to BSS. 1245 having a single rebate size 1-1/2" x 1/2" (38 mm x 13 mm) with provision of 3 Nos. M.S. plate, section 1-1/2" x 1/4" (38 mm x 6 mm), (2 Nos. 6 inch long welded with frame at not less than 10 points and 1 No., 12 inch long welded with frame at not less than 20 points), with holes and threads for fixing steel hinges, fitted with one locking box of same sheet (point welded inside the frame), 6 Nos. 6 inches long flation fixing lugs, of 1-1/4" x 3/16" section, treated with special red oxide primer coat all around including cutting holes and filling the cavity with cement concrete 1:2:4 etc. in any floor at any height complete as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge		Rft	393.51		P.Rft	69,258
11	Providing and fixing 1-1/2 inch (38 mm) thick best quality deodal wood shutters fully panelled with same wood, approved iron hinges and tower bolts, etc., as required		Sft	1,651.66	Thousand Six Hundred Fifty One and	P.Sft	312,164
	Painting wood work with anotheric appears	/	00		Sixty Six Paisas Only	/	
12	Painting wood work with synthetic enamel paint of approved make and shade two coats over and including the cost of one priming coat complete at any height in any floor.		Sft	5,954.86	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Four and Eighty Six Paisas Only	%Sft	21,616
13	Repainting two coats with weather shield paint of (ICI) Dulu make and shade on plaster surface (External) including cleaning sand papering the surface as directed by the Engineer-in-charge in any floor.		6 Sft	2,546.88	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Forty Six and Eighty Eight Paisas	%Sft	577,021
14	Repainting two coats with plastic emulsion paint of (ICI) Dulu	x 120	3 Sft	2,578.1	Only 3 Rupees Two	%Sft	31,144
	make and shade to walls and ceiling including cleaning, and san papering the surface as directed by the Engineer-in-charge in an floor.4th floor	d	/		Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Eight and Thirteen Paisas Only		
1:	Providing and fixing best quality squatting type white glaze earthenware W.C Pan, Pakistani (of not less than 18 Inches clear opening as measured between flushing rims) complete with an including the cost of 13.6 litre best quality low level plastic flushin cistern with internal fittings complete, P.V.C. flushing pipe suitable for squatting type with extra bends and length with fittings, C. trap 4 inches (100mm) dia and making requisite number of hole in walls, plinth & floor for pipe connection and making good.	d Q e l.	No	12,802.5		Each	128,025

(4)(45)

		~					
1	Providing and fixing best quality whit glazed earthen ware one plece toilet (commode) coupled with flush tank (Porta) complete with and I/c cost of plastic seat with buffers, with internal fittings complete as per direction of the Engineer Incharge.	0	No	47,750.00	Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Each	429,750
1	Providing laying fixing PPRC pipe PN-20 with special, and clampsets, i/c cutting and fitting complete with and i/c the cost of breaking through walls and roof and making good etc.after cleaning the pipe and cartage withen 10 miles 25mm dis.	120	Rft	215.32	Rupees Two Hundred Fifteen and Thirty Two Palsas Only	P.Rft	25,838
	40 mm dia	36	Rft	433.66	Rupees Four Hundred Thirty Three and Sixty Six Paisas Only	P.Rft	15,612
	Providing and fixing un platisized polyvinyl chloride pipe (u.P.V.C) "E" class with specials) and clamps etc., including cutting and fitting, complete with and including the cost of breaking through walls and roof and making good etc.; after cleaning the pipe and cartage within 10 miles (16.09 km) (working pressure 12 kg/cm²) 3/4 inch (20 mm) dia.	/		1		/	(
	1-1/2" (40mm)dia	20	Rft	146.74	Rupees One Hundred Forty Six and Seventy Four Paisas	P.Rft	2,935
•	3" (80mm)dia .	40	Rft	520.97	Hundred Twenty and Ninety Seven Paisas	P.Rft	20,83
:	4" (100mm)dia	40	Rft	719.12	Only Rupees Seven Hundred Nineteen and Twelve Paisas Only	P.Rft	28,76
d	6" (150mm)dia	80	Rft	867.31	Rupees Eight Hundred Sixty Seven and Thirty One Paisas Only	P.Rft	52,03
9	Providing and fixing C.P. Bib cock 1/2 Inch dia.	18	No	1,130.40		Each	20,34
20	Providing and fixing bath room accessories of set of 6 pieces consist of one shelf, one towel rod with bracket, one towel ring, one soap dish, one tooth Brush holder with glass, one tissue paper holder one double hook etc complete of approved quality as per direction of Engineer in-charge.		No	10,405.25		Each	104,05
21			No	1,459.43	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Nine and Forty Three	Each	17,51
22	Providing and fixing floor waste 6"x6". (stainless steel) jali etc. complete.	12	No	2,023.5	Paisas Only Rupees Two Thousand Twenty Three and Fifty Eight Paisas Only	Each	24,28
23	Providing and fixing C.P. Muslim Bib-cock with Muslim Shower of approved quality.	18	No	3,381.7		Each	60,87
2	Providing and fixing best quality earthen ware glazed vanity basin (Porta) standard size(white/light colour) and i/c cost of 1-1/4" dia brass waste 1-1/4" rubber plug and cp brass chain PVC waste pipe 1-1/4" dia approved pattern etc.complete.	3	No	16,420.6		Each	164,20
2	5 Providing and fixing 1-1/4"(32mm) dia C.P. brass bottle trap of approved quality.	f 10	No	2,646.6		Each	26,46
2	Providing & laying light colour, glazed/ non skid vitrifled Porcelai tiles (Polished) exceeding 1600 Sq. cm (Pak made) on walls a floors in any floor, laid with dry bond (atile bond) over a base of 1 thick cement mortar (1:3) including jointing to tiles with joint filled of approved quality as per direction of the Engineer incharge.	8.	o Sfi	36,016.6	Page 1 Rupees Thirty Six Thousand Sixteen and Ninety Nine Paisas Only	%Sft	1,620,76
3	Providing and fixing PVC board 2' x 2' tiles plain ceiling including Aluminum T & L angle 1"x 1" i.c hanger clips jointing clips and G Wire etc complete as required in any floor.		00 Sf	192.4	42 Rupees One Hundred Ninety Two and Forty Two Paisas Only	P.Sft	865,8

		(6)	1	
Providing and laying 1st class burnt clay tiles of 9" X 4-1/2" X 1- 1/2" size grouted with 1:3 cement morter over 4" thick (avg) puddled earth compacted and smooth finished to slope mixed with bhoosa at the rate of 'one seer of bhoosa for one cft. of puddled earth in ground floor including flush pointing on tiles works with 1:3 cement morter and curing complete. Cartage of Sand, Bajrd, lime, surki, murum, manure, earth building rubbish i/c loading, unloading and stacking at site lead of 10-	d One Forty Nine ty Eight	TI H	Each	75,585
works with 1:3 cement mortar and curing complete. Rupees O Thousand C Trubbish I/c loading, unloading and stacking at site lead of 10-	Fifteen Ind Three I Seventy Ind Seventy	15,377.75 T	%Sft	14,455
miles. and Seventi Paisas Only	nd One d Twenty Two renty Four	T	%Cft - TOTAL	5,719,924

Assistant Executive Engineer Central Civil Division No.1 M Pak PWD, Lahore

Executive Engineer
Central Civil Division No.
Pak PWD, Lahore

GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST

NAME OF WORK:-

REPAIR / RENOVATION WORK AT THE O/O THE PROVINCIAL ELECTION COMMISSION PUNJAB.

BUILDING (SCHEDULE ITEMS)	Rs.	601,236
BUILDING (NON-SCHEDULE ITEMS)	Rs.	199,008
W/S & S/I (SCHEDULE ITEMS)	Rs.	103,390
W/S & S/I (NON-SCHEDULE ITEMS)	Rs.	36,864
Total	Rs.	940,498

Assistant Executive Engineer Central Civil Division No.I Pak PWD, Lahore.

Executive Engineer
Central Civil Division No.I
Pak PWD, Lahore.

NAME OF WORK:-

REPAIR / RENOVATION WORK AT THE O/O THE PROVINCIAL ELECTION COMMISSION PUNJAB.

	PUNJAB.	Qty				Unit	Amount	
No.	Rem of work	Ť		T				
	BULIDING SCHEDULE ITEMS	-		+		Mary Property of		
1	Taking out door and window frames with or without hold fasts in ground floor including cutting walls, stacking salvaged material (serviceable) and disposing of unservice-able material as directed within							
	three chains (91.5 m). a) Ground Floor	2	No	-	584.38	Rupees Five Hundred Eighty Four	Each	1169
						and Thirty Eight Paisas Only	34.5	
2	Taking out carefully shutters of doors and windows in ground floor and stacking as							694
	directed within three chains (91.5 m). a) Ground Floor		N	0	346.88	Rupees Three Hundred Forty Six and Eighty Eight Paisas Only	Each	004
3	Dismantling burnt brick masonry in lime or cement mortar foundation, basement, plintrand ground floor including stacking salvaged material (serviceable) and disposing of surplus material as directed within three	f						1000
	chains (91.5 m) a) Ground Floor	15	53 (Cft	3006.2	Rupees Three Thousand Six and Twenty Five Paisas Only	%Cft	4600
-	Dismantling cement tiled floor, dado of skirting in basement, plinth and ground floor including base mortar and stacking salvage material (serviceable) and disposing surplus stuff as directed within three chair	d						781
	(91.5 m) a) Ground Floor		000	Sft	2605.6	33 Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Five and Sixty Three Paisas Only	%Sft	
-	5 Dismantling C.C. floor upto 2" (51 mm) thi in basement, plinth and ground floor includidisposing off the material as directed with three chains (91.5 m).	ı ıyı	99	Cft	1503.	13 Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Three ar Thirteen Paisas On	nly	148
	6 Excavation for foundation trenches a drains in all kinds of soil (except gravelly a murum soil, wet silt, clay or more conglomeration of gravel and boulders, so sandy or disintegrated sandy and hard roundation, plinth or under floor include breaking clods, watering, consolidation ramming in layers not exceeding 9 includes a more compact dressing and disposal of surplus excavations and lift upto 5 feet (1.52 m).	oft, in ling by hes ion,	75	Cft	1624	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Four and Sixty Th Paisas Only	%Cft	12*

	Providing and laying 1:4:8 (1 cement 4 sand and 8 coarse aggregate) cement concrete using graded stone ballast 2 inches (51 mm) and down gauge in foundation including levelling, compacting and curing etc. complete.	Cft	21744.25	Rupees Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Four and Twenty Five Palsas Only	%Cft	2827
8	Providing and laying first class solid burnt brick masonry set in cement mortar 1:6 in straight or curved walls more than 13-1/2 inches (343 mm) thick including scaffolding, raking out Joints and curing etc. Complete in foundation, basement and plinth (foundation and basement masonry upto 5 feet (1.52 Ru.m.) depth and plinth upto 4 feet (1.2 Ru.m.) height from ground level).	Cft	36129.72	Rupees Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred Twenty Nine and Seventy Two Paisas Only	%Cft	10116
9	Providing and laying first class solid burnt brick masonry set in cement mortar 1:6 in straight or curved walls 9" to 13-/2 inches (228 mm to 343 mm) thick including scaffolding, raking out Joints and curing etc. complete in foundation, basement and plinth (foundation and basement masonry upto 5 feet (1.52 Ru.m.) depth and plinth upto 4 feet (1.2 Ru.m.) height from ground level).	Cft	38582.85	Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Two and Eighty Five Paisas Only	%Cft	8874
10	Providing and laying 2 inches (51 mm) thick damp proof course with cement concrete 1:2:4 cast in situ using graded screened bajri of 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge including compacting, curing, form work and its removal etc. complete with applying a coat of hot bitumen (maxphalt 80/100 or equivalent) using 35 Lbs. per hundred square feet (1.71 Kg/sm) on damp proof course after complete drying and cleaning the surface.	Sft	8526.80	Rupees Eight Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Six and Eighty Paisas Only	%Sft	938
11	Providing and laying double layer of polythene sheet of 500 gauge (0.005 or 0.13 mm thick) under floors for water proofing laid as per specifications and instructions of the Engineer-in-Charge in ground floor.	Sft.	1880.63	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty and Sixty Three Paisas Only	%Sft	207
12	Providing and laying first class solid burnt brick masonry set in cement mortar 1:6 in straight or curved walls 9 to 13-1/2 inches (229 mm to 343 mm) thick including scaffolding, raking, out joints and curing etc. complete in ground floor superstructure.	Cft.	41260.97	Rupees Forty One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty and Ninety Seven Paisas Only	%Cft	30533
13	1/2" (13 mm) thick cement plaster 1:4 on walls and columns etc. in basement, plinth, mezzanine and ground floor including making edges, corners, and curing etc., complete.	Sft		Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty One and Eighty Four Paisas Only	%Sft	102009
14	Painting with (ICI) Dulux plastic emulsion paint VIP of approved shade two coats over and including the cost of one priming coat complete over plastered surface at any height in any floor.	Sft.		Rupees Six Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Seven and Thirty Eight Paisas Only	%Sft	100309

- 1	Dulux in two one pr paperi	pering with vinyle distemper (ICI) Paintex of approved make and shade coats over and including the cost of iming coat of lime wash including sand ng, dusting, and filling the holes, cracks requalities, if any, at any height in any	30 Sc	1.1	1	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred One and Twenty Five Palsas Only	%Sft	15646
16	Provided deoda 1/2 in included facing either specifinche wood produpowe Engire comp	ling and fixing solid core 1st class or wood veneered flush door shutter 1-inches (38 mm) thickness with and ling the cost of commercial veneer of not less than 1 mm thickness on side, cross band of standard fication with solid fully laminated core, 2 is (51 mm) wide best quality deodar louter faces alround as commercially used by standard manufacturers under or driven hydraulic press as approved by the er-in-charge including iron fittings etc., tolete but excluding the cost of handles locking arrangement.	39 S	R		Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four and Eighty Five Paisas Only	P.Rft	84429
17	Pain pain over		280	Sft	5954.86	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Four and Eighty Six Paisas Only	%Sft	16674
18	ano Briti Luc A.C fabi x 3i alui acc goo	viding and fixing fully glazed Silver dized aluminium Sliding windows as per ish standard manufactured by ky, Alcop, Krudson, Pakistan cable and P.P. (fixing through their approved ricators), Deluxe model box section 95mm and 1.6mm thick including the cost of minium netting fittings, with all sessories cutting hole etc. and making and damages to walls etc. complete as quired in any floor as per direction of gineer-in-charge, but excluding the cost of	6	Sft	1717.19	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventeen and Nineteen Paisas Only	P.Sft	10303
1	19 Pro 1/4 sq (Pa 1" an the	oviding and laying floor of 6mm (approx: 1") thick coloured glazed tiles more than 1 are feet upto 2 square feet of master make akistani) first grade in ground floor laid over (25mm) thick cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement d 2 sand) including jointing and washing at tiles with white cement slurry a matching blour (by using pigment in white cement) and uring etc. complete.	80	Sft	42108.6	Rupees Forty Two Thousand One Hundred Eight and Sixty One Paisas Only	%Sft	33687
	of til ar th til ir s	roviding and fixing 1/4"(6mm approx.) thick if Pakistani make first grade coloured glazed es 8"x 10" (203mm x 254mm) size in dado and skirting in ground floor over 1/2" (13mm) sick base of cement mortar 1:3 setting of les in slurry of grey cement over mortar base accluding filling the joint with white cement lurry to matching the colour and washing the le, curing and cleaning etc. complete		2 Sft	26546.9	33 Rupees Twenty Six Thousand Five Hundred Forty Six and Ninety Three Paisas Only	%Sft	66898
	(Providing and fixing Plaster of Paris tiles size $2' \times 2' \times 3/4"$) for falls ceiling I/c Aluminum T and L angle 1" \times 1" i.c hanger clips jointing clips and g.l. Wire etc complete as required in any floor.		0 Sft	244.	92 Rupees Two Hundred Forty Four and Ninety Two Paisas Only	P.Sft	10041

22	Providing rolled steel Joists and channels including hoisting and fixing in position in cement concrete in ground floor but excluding cost of cement concrete.	88	Kg	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty and Ninety Eight Paisas Only	P.Kg	24726
23	Providing and fixing Tinted glass panes 5mm thick to M.S. Box pipe / Aluminium doors, windows and ventilators etc including the cost of labour but excluding the cost of M.S. square pipe beading, rubber packing and screw in any floor at any height.	6	Sn	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Seven and Zero Two Palsas Only	P.Sft	1782

Total

601236

BULIDING NON-SCHEDULE ITEMS

Sr. No.	Item of work	Q	Qty Rate			Unit	Amount
1	Providing and fixing Floor of wood colour sheets 3/8" inch thick best quality MDF sheets fixed on floor with glue ,screws,and necessory fitting level smooth finish etc complete. etc., in all respect as per directed by the Engineer incharge.		Sft		Rupees Three Hundred Seventy Eight and Ninety Seven Paisas Only	P.Sft	176221
2	Supply and Fixing roller blinds vertical of approved shade quality and design I/c the cost of all accessories etc as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.		Sft		Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Seven and Eighty Seven Paisas Only	P.Sft	22787

Total

199008

W/S & S/I (SCHEDULE ITEMS	S & S/I	SCHEDUL	E ITEMS
---------------------------	---------	---------	---------

Sr. No.	Item of work	Qty		Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Providing and fixing bath room accessories of set of 6 pieces consist of one shelf, one towel rod with bracket, one towel ring, one soap dish, one tooth Brush holder with glass, one tissue paper holder one double hook etc complete of approved quality as per direction of Engineer in-charge.	1 Nos	T	Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Twelve and Fifty Paisas Only	Each	11813
2	Providing and fixing best quality squatting type white glazed earthenware W.C Pan, Pakistani (of not less than 18 Inches clear opening as measured between flushing rims) complete with and including the cost of 13.6 litre best quality low level plastic flushing cistern with internal fittings complete, P.V.C. flushing pipe suitable for squatting type with extra bends and length with fittings, C.I. trap 4 inches (100mm) dia and making requisite number of holes in walls, plinth & floor for pipe connection and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4	1 No	1	Rupees Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Two and Fifty Paisas Only	Each	12603

3	Providing and fixing 25 inches x 18 inches (635 mm x 457 mm) lavatory basin in white glazed earthenware (Pakistani) complete with and including the cost of Brass oxidized bolts kit built into wall /2 inch (15 mm) dia. Chrome plated mixer 1-1/4" inches (32mm) rubber plug and chrome plated brass chain, 1-1/4 inches (32 mm) dia brass waste of approved pattern, 1-1/4 inches (32 mm) dia. Malleable iron or C.P. brass traps malleable iron or brass unions and making requisite number of holes in walls plinth and floor for pipe connections and making god in cement concrete 1:2:4 and providing and fixing best available (Pakistani make) white glazed earthenware pedestal.	1	No	18181.25	Rupees Eighteen Thousand One Hundred Eighty One and Twenty Five Paisas Only	Each	1818
4	Providing and fixing 24 inches x 18 inches (610 mm x 457 mm) looking mirror of Imported glass 5 mm thick fixing with CP clamps and screws	6	No		Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Three and Ninety Eight Paisas Only	Each	13044
5	Providing and fixing China make (Porta or equivalent) best quality colour glazed Euorpeaon style couple set W.C pan i/c the cost of palstic sheet cover and buffers etc. complete and making requisite no. of holes in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection and making in cement concrete 1:2:4 etc. complete.	1	No	47750.00	Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Each	47750

W/S & S/I (NON-SCHEDULE ITEMS)

Sr. No.	Item of work	Qty		Rate	Unit	Amount
1	P/F standaing wall shower set complete Master or its equivalent complete i/c the cost of standing shower 03 Nos. t.stop cock, 01-No, 1/2" dia of basin mixture couplin etc. as per direction of the Engineer in charge.	1 Nos	24891.00	Rupees Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety One Only	Each	24891
2	Providing and fixing UPVC Floor Trape 4" dia inlet and 4" dia outlet of the approved self cleaning design making requistire numbers of holes in walls and floor for pipe connection and making good in CC 1:2:4.	3 No	3211.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Eleven Only	Each	9633
3	Providing and fixiing 6" x 6" size stainless steel floor trap jali fixing in tile flooring as per direction of the Engineer iincharge.	3 Nos	20/20/20/20/20	Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Only	Each	2250
	Tonous Transport				Total	36864

Assistant Executive Engineer Central divil Division-I, Pak. PWD; Lahore

Executive Engineer
Central Civil Division-I
Pak. PWD; Lahore